Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24C0H5 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168475465 Seite 1 von 7
Page 1 of 7

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Wireless Thermometer Probe
Type Designation: WTP03
FCC ID: 2BEFM-WTP3000
IC: 31884-WTP3000
HVIN: WT04,WT05,WT07,WT09,WT10
Operating Voltage: Internal battery operated (2.4Vdc, 5mAh)
Operating Temperature Range: 0 °C ~ +500 °C
Technical Specification of 915MHz
Frequency Range: 902 MHz to 928 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 1.37 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24C0H5 002 Seite 7 von 7
Page 7 of 7
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1093
  RSS-102 Issue 6 December 2023
  FCC KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
Measurement Record:
The minimum distance for the EUT is less than 5mm.
For FCC:
Since maximum peak output power of the transmitter is 3.15 dBm (100.53dBuV/m) ≈ 2.07 mW <
3*d
f
 =
15.68 mW.
Hence the EUT is excluded from SAR evaluation according to FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 General
RF Exposure Guidance v06.
For IC:
The maximum e.i.r.p. of the transmitter is 3.15 dBm (100.53dBuV/m) ≈ 2.07 mW, which is below the SAR